APPLICATIONS (TYPICAL)
Apparel, Gloves, Footwear, Home-textiles, etc.,
intended for accidental and momentary exposure to
excessive heat, flames or electric arc.
PERFORMANCE FEATURES
FIBER COMPOSITION
TECHNICAL DATA (TYPICAL VALUES)
CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES

provided by the manufacturer or brand of the finished goods.
Flame retardant - Refer to Page 2 for more technical details
Proprietary LRTD™ (Long Range Thermal Dynamics)
Technology for optimum warmth
Water resistant / Moisture management
Resistance to cold air and warm air retention
Light weight
Easy maintenance (Home wash, etc)
* Important notes:  The intended use of the FR-MX
does not include Firefighting operations or any other
applications where a prolonged and planned
exposure to excessive heat, flames or electric arc is
expected
Thickness
Product Code Inch cm CLO
HMX-FRX80 80 60/152 0.37 ~ 0.48 1.0 ~ 1.2 2.1 ~ 2.4
HMX-FRX100 100 60/152 0.52 ~ 0.64 1.3 ~ 1.6 2.8 ~ 3.0
HMX-FRX150 150 60/152 0.67 ~ 0.79 1.7 ~ 2.0 3.1 ~ 3.6
HMX-FRX200 200 60/152 1.31 ~ 1.46 3.3 ~ 3.7 3.8 ~ 4.2
HMX-FRX250 250 60/152 1.72 ~ 1.82 4.4 ~ 4.7 5.7 ~ 6.5
HMX-FRX300 300 60/152 1.91 ~ 2.06 4.8 ~ 5.2 6.8 ~ 5.2
Basis Weight
(gsm)
Roll Width
(in/cm)
* All data presented above may vary.  Contact your sales representative for more details.
** Custom weights, e.g., <80gsm or >300gsm, available up on request. Ask your sales representative for more
details
Warm even when damp
        TEST METHODS:
             Thickness: ASTM D 5736  @ 0.002 psi,  CLO: ISO11092:2014, WVTR: ASTM E96/E96M-16
Thickness
Product Code Inch cm CLO
HMX-CR40 40 HMX-CRS55/HMX-CRD70 60/152 0.16 ~ 0.20 0.4 ~ 0.5 0.8 ~ 1.0
HMX-CR60 60 HMX-CRS75/HMX-CRD90 60/152 0.20 ~ 0.24 0.5 ~ 0.6 1.2 ~ 1.5
HMX-CR80 80 HMX-CRS95/HMX-CRD110 60/152 0.24 ~ 0.31 0.6 ~ 0.8 1.5 ~ 1.7
HMX-CR100 100 HMX-CRS115/HMX-CRD130 60/152 0.31 ~ 0.39 0.8 ~ 1.0 1.7 ~ 2.0
HMX-CR150 150 HMX-CRS165/HMX-CRD180 60/152 0.47 ~ 0.59 1.2 ~ 1.5 2.2 ~ 2.5
HMX-CR200 200 HMX-CRS215/HMX-CRD230 60/152 0.63 ~ 0.71 1.6 ~ 1.8 2.9 ~ 3.2
** 'S' represents Single scrim and 'D' represents Double scrim.
*** Other weight products, e.g., 200gsm+ available up on request. Ask your sales representative for more details
* All data presented above may vary.  Contact your sales representative for more details.
Basis